

Purchase Order Contract Bridge Replacement

<b>DATE:</b>	<b>04-01-2011</b>
<b>County</b>	Hyde
<b>County #</b>	47
<b>Bridge#</b>	20
<b>Project#</b>	DO000109/BP-5300P
<b>WBS#</b>	45438.3.14
<b>Engineer's Estimate: \$1,190,000</b>	

ROUTE : US 264

**DESCRIPTION:** Remove deteriorated concrete using hydrodemolition and overlaying with very early strength latex modified concrete.

Line Item #	Item Number	Section	Item Description	Amount	Payment Type	Unit Price Bid	GA & FC Wagman	Unit Price Bid	American Contracting	Unit Price Bid	HRI Bridge	Unit Price Bid	Taylor Murphy
1	0000100000-N	800	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 62,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
2	1519000000-E	610	Asph Conc. Surface Course, Type S 9.5B	47	TN	\$ 215.00	\$ 10,105.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 10,340.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 10,575.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 11,750.00
3	4405000000-E	1110	Work Zone Signs (Port)	96	SF	\$ 5.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 768.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 576.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 576.00
4	4420000000-N	1120	Changeable Message Signs	2	Ea.	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 3,900.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 6,400.00
5	4430000000-N	1130	Drums	100	Ea.	\$ 20.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 6,000.00
6	4450000000-N	1150	Flagger (By Hour)	320	HR	\$ 75.00	\$ 24,000.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 7,040.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 19,200.00
7	4510000000-N	SP	Law Enforcement	320	HR	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 14,400.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 11,200.00
8	4847000000-E	1205	Polyurea Lines (4") Std Glass Beads	5513	Lin. Ft.	\$ 1.50	\$ 8,269.50	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,565.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 27,565.00	\$ 1.60	\$ 8,820.80
9	4880000000-E	1205	Curing Compound Removal(Lines)	5515	Lin. Ft.	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.15	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,030.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 11,030.00	\$ 0.01	\$ 55.15
10	4900000000-N	1251	Permanent Raised Pavement Markers	19	Ea.	\$ 20.00	\$ 380.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 475.00
11	8161000000-E	420	Grooving Bridge Floors	55870	S.F.	\$ 1.00	\$ 55,870.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 27,935.00	\$ 0.50	\$ 27,935.00	\$ 0.35	\$ 19,554.50
12	8182000000-E	420	Class A Concrete	6	C.Y.	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 6,300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
13	8573000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item-Latex Mod. Conc. Overlay-Very Early Strength	233.2	C.Y.	\$ 905.00	\$ 211,046.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 256,520.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 233,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 256,520.00
14	8580000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item- Placing & Finishing Latex Mod. Conc Overlay-Very Early Strength	6832	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 170,800.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 170,800.00	\$ 27.50	\$ 187,880.00	\$ 26.00	\$ 177,632.00
15	8692000000-N	SP	Evazote Joint Seal	1	L.S.	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 106,000.00	\$ 106,000.00
16	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item - Scarifying of Bridge Deck	7276	S.Y.	\$ 15.00	\$ 109,140.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 145,520.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 196,452.00	\$ 34.00	\$ 247,384.00
17	8893000000-E	SP	Generic Structure Item Hydro-Demolition of Bridge Deck	6831.4	S.Y.	\$ 25.00	\$ 170,785.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 444,041.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 444,041.00	\$ 63.00	\$ 430,378.20
						<b>Total</b>	<b>\$ 897,430.65</b>		<b>\$ 1,184,394.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,260,969.00</b>		<b>\$ 1,377,945.65</b>